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ORDINANCE N. 347

2006-2007 BUDGET

Council Members
Tommy Carroll
I\ichard \"oodham
1\000"er Brooks
James E. Sims, Jr.
nohb)' Middlebrooks
Mi(~ah l\.1cCormick

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS: PROVIDING MONIES FOR THE
ANNUAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2006 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER
30,2007, TO PAY THE ITEMS IN GENERAL OPERATING FUND, SEWER
SALARIES, OTHER EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES AND
IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER SPECIFIED PURPOSES OF THE VARIOUS
DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
UNDER THE PROVISION OF CHAPTER 73-129 ACTS OFTHE 1973
LEGISLATURE KNOWN AS THE "MUNICIPAL HOME RULE POWERS ACT":
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTNE DATE:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY,
FLORIDA:

The monies in the following items are appropriated from the named fund for 2006-
2007 year to the payees indicated as the amounts to be used to pay the salaries and other
expenditures of the named departments of the City of Bonifay, to wit:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Bonifay,
Rorida at its regular meeting held on the 25th day of September, 2006.

d-~cI:~
..-- Mayor Frederic L. Howell

City of Bonifay

ATTEST:



Frederic L. Howell, Mayor
Jeri Gihson, Cit)' Clel.k •
TelephOl)(~ (850)547.4.238
Fax (850)M7.H014

CITY OF BONIFAY
301 NORTH ETHERIDGE ST

BONIFAY, FLORIDA
32425

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

Counoll Members
Tommy Carroll
l\iehanl Woodham
I\ogcl' H.'ooks
JlImes E. Sims, .Jr.
Hobh)' Midiliehrooks
Micah McCOI.,nick

The City of Bonifay has tentatively adopted a budget for Fiscal Year 2006-
2007. A public hearing to make a FINAL DECISION on the Budget will be
held on September 25, 2006 at 6:00 p.m. Central Daylight Time at the City
Hall, 301 N. Etheridge Street, Bonifay, Florida.

GENERAL SPECIAL TRANSPORT AnON TOTAL

ESTIMATED REVENUES FUND RIND FOND

Taxes:
Sales & Use Taxes 625.689 -0- 625,689

Franchise Taxes 94.300 94.300

Licenses & Permits 11,500 11,500

Intergovernmental Revenue 33,400 70.000 103,400

Charges for Services 1,564.340 1,564,340

Fines & Forfeitures 16,300 16,300

Grant (Recreation) -0- -0-

TOTAL REVENUE 2.345,529 70,000 2,415,529



APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES

General Administration
Police
Fire
Street
Cemetery
Recreation
Sanitation
Water
Sewer
Grant (Recreation)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

206,285
299,285
117,763
211,397

70,656
47,274

395,536
363,041
634,292

-0-

2,345,529

70,000

70,000

206,285
299,285
117,763
281,397

70,656
47,274

395,536
363,041
634,292

-0-

2,415,529

The tentative, adopted, and/or final budget is on file in the office of the City
Clerk at the Bonifay City Hall, Bonifay, A., as a public record.

City Clerk Jeri Gibson


