Frederic L. Howell, Mayor Jeri Gibson, City Clerk Telephone (850)547-4238 Fax (850)547-9014 CITY OF BONIFAY
301 NORTH ETHERIDGE ST
BONIFAY, FLORIDA
32425

Council Members
Tommy Carroll
Richard Woodham
Roger Brooks
James E. Sims, Jr.
Bobby Middlebrooks
Micah McCormick

ORDINANCE N. 347

2006-2007 BUDGET

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS: PROVIDING MONIES FOR THE ANNUAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2006 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2007, TO PAY THE ITEMS IN GENERAL OPERATING FUND, SEWER SALARIES, OTHER EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES AND IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER SPECIFIED PURPOSES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE PROVISION OF CHAPTER 73-129 ACTS OF THE 1973 LEGISLATURE KNOWN AS THE "MUNICIPAL HOME RULE POWERS ACT": AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, FLORIDA:

The monies in the following items are appropriated from the named fund for 2006-2007 year to the payees indicated as the amounts to be used to pay the salaries and other expenditures of the named departments of the City of Bonifay, to wit:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Bonifay, Florida at its regular meeting held on the 25th day of September, 2006.

Mayor Frederic L. Howell

City of Bonifay

ATTEST:

City Clerk Jeri Gibson

City of Bonifay

CITY OF BONIFAY

301 NORTH ETHERIDGE ST BONIFAY, FLORIDA 32425

Frederic L. Howell, Mayor

Telephone (850)547-4238

Jeri Gibson, City Clerk

Fax (850)547-9014

Council Members
Tommy Carroll
Richard Woodham
Roger Brooks
James E. Sims, Jr.
Bobby Middlebrooks

Micah McCormick

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The City of Bonifay has tentatively adopted a budget for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. A public hearing to make a FINAL DECISION on the Budget will be held on September 25, 2006 at 6:00 p.m. Central Daylight Time at the City Hall, 301 N. Etheridge Street, Bonifay, Florida.

ESTIMATED REVENUES	GENERAL FUND	SPECIAL FUND	TRANSPORTATION FUND	TOTAL
Taxes: Sales & Use Taxes Franchise Taxes Licenses & Permits Intergovernmental Revenue Charges for Services Fines & Forfeitures Grant (Recreation)	625,689 94,300 11,500 33,400 1,564,340 16,300 -0-	70,000	-0-	625,689 94,300 11,500 103,400 1,564,340 16,300 -0-
TOTAL REVENUE	2,345,529	70,000	-0-	2,415,529

APPROPRIATED EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES	2,345,529	70,000	2,415,529
Grant (Recreation)	-0		- 115.500
Sewer	-0-		-0-
45	634,292		1930
Water	363,041		634,292
Sanitation	395,536		363,041
Recreation	47,274		395,536
Cemetery	and the second		47,274
Street	70,656		70,656
Fire	211,397	70,000	281,397
Police	117,763		117,763
General Administration	299,285		299,285
a I A desiminate of ion	206,285		206,285

The tentative, adopted, and/or final budget is on file in the office of the City Clerk at the Bonifay City Hall, Bonifay, Fl., as a public record.

City Clerk Jeri Gibson